

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28246/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2014 in WP No. 25316/2014 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

M/S. RHODIUM FERRO ALLOYS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION, REP.
BY ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C)NO.28354/2014

SLP(C) ..CC 17194-17195/2014 @ D.NO.33034/2014

SLP(C) D.NO.33193/2014

Date : 16/10/2014 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters tomorrow i.e. 17th October, 2014 to be tagged alongwith SLP(C)NO.12398/2014 etc. listed as Item No.33 before Court No.8 on 17.10.2014.

[O.P. SHARMA]

COURT MASTER

(Mentioning slip is placed on the file)

[INDU BALA KAPUR]

COURT MASTER